
Cromwell Half Marathon and 10km Solo and Teams Relay 2021

10km Solo - Overall
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 29 Miyahara, Leon 36:53.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
2 13 Scott, Ben 40:13.6 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
3 9 Light, Charlie 42:26.7 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
4 8 Klemick, Jacob 43:20.4 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
5 5 Foster, Megan 43:24.3 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
6 72 Porteous, Wayne 43:56.6 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
7 10 McLachlan, Olivia 44:17.2 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
8 20 Grice, Toby 44:46.3 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
9 35 Porteous, Blake 46:03.0 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male

10 11 Osnabrugge, Layton 46:42.6 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
11 53 Hawkes, Wendy 48:03.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
12 43 Van Reenen, Brook 48:10.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
13 70 MacCulloch, Wendy 49:10.7 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
14 57 Piebenga, Paul 49:47.9 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
15 76 Gatenby, Ross 50:33.5 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
16 74 Ryding, Mark 50:34.3 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
17 83 Shimmin, Bob 51:51.4 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
18 3 Ellison, Ryder 52:01.5 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
19 41 Shepherd, Joanna 52:49.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
20 38 Russell, Kate 53:51.1 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
21 91 Eastwood, Peter 54:05.0 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
22 25 Kingipotiki, Sarah 54:09.7 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
23 49 Brown, Anissa 54:10.3 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
24 1 Anderson, Jack 54:22.8 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
25 2 Bruce, Sophie 54:31.7 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
26 61 Townsley, Annemarie 54:35.7 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
27 4 Davis, Liam 55:28.2 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
28 21 Hamilton, Christina 55:33.8 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female



29 60 Robertson, Marcella 56:58.7 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
30 45 White, Emily 57:01.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
31 77 James, Tim 57:14.4 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
32 62 White, Helen 57:23.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
33 34 Pierce, Lucy 57:31.5 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
34 58 Rae, Erica 58:47.2 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
35 71 McCarthy, Dee 59:26.4 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
36 85 Spillane, Josie 59:43.6 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
37 88 Frewen, Lizzie 59:44.5 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
38 15 Clyne, Rebecca 1:01:28.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
39 78 Scoones, John 1:01:31.9 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
40 86 Inglis, Lydia 1:01:36.9 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
41 42 Van Heerden, Esbe 1:05:15.0 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
42 47 Bellew, Vaneesa 1:05:20.8 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
43 12 Reddy, Nevaeh 1:05:23.0 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
44 54 Ivamy, Mike 1:06:02.0 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
45 84 Young, Hannah 1:06:20.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
46 89 Moebs, Isabelle 1:06:36.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
47 28 Matheson, Brydie 1:07:34.7 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
48 75 Spooner, Jill 1:07:44.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
49 22 Harper, Kimberley 1:09:14.7 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
50 40 Scully, Wendy 1:09:15.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
51 23 Haywood, Kate 1:09:48.1 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
52 27 Martin, Kayla 1:09:48.4 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
53 18 Dawson, Kate 1:09:48.8 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
54 33 Phillips, Emily 1:09:49.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
55 87 Brown, Jamie 1:09:55.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
56 68 Heath, Lis 1:10:37.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
57 69 Heath, Thomas 1:10:37.5 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
58 55 MacFarlane, Anna 1:11:16.9 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
59 64 Boyd, Jackie 1:11:51.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
60 73 Reddy, Andrew 1:11:51.7 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male



61 90 Horrell, Dorethy 1:12:36.1 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female
62 26 Le Breton, Taylor 1:12:41.3 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
63 37 Russell, Courtney 1:13:08.4 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
64 31 Munro, Amelia 1:13:08.9 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
65 56 McDonald, Helen 1:15:22.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
66 63 Anderson, Tim 1:15:40.6 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
67 39 Schep, Joanne 1:16:09.0 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
68 6 Ivamy, Ally 1:16:25.6 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
69 7 Kerr, Samantha 1:17:05.8 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
70 32 O'Connell, Claire 1:21:55.8 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
71 92 McLachlan, Gisele 1:30:22.0 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
72 59 Reddy, Tanya 1:34:16.0 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
73 52 Gray, Kris 1:34:16.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
74 51 Gilchrist, Bronwyn 1:43:27.6 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
75 81 Andrews, Raewyn 1:45:02.3 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
76 48 Booth, Melissa 1:45:06.2 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
77 46 Yoshihama, Lisa 1:46:44.9 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
78 82 Andrews, Zac 1:55:27.4 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
79 17 Davis, Kristy 1:55:32.3 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
80 65 Galloway, Nicola 1:58:35.0 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
- 14 Bruce, Aspen DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 16 Cole, Emma DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 19 Gilchrist, Anna DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 24 Hishon, Alice DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 36 Reeve, Emma DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 50 Edkins, Nicola DNS 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
- 66 George, Jane DNS 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
- 94 Harvey, Kerry DNS 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female

10km Solo - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 5 Foster, Megan 43:24.3 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female



2 10 McLachlan, Olivia 44:17.2 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
3 53 Hawkes, Wendy 48:03.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
4 70 MacCulloch, Wendy 49:10.7 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
5 41 Shepherd, Joanna 52:49.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
6 38 Russell, Kate 53:51.1 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
7 25 Kingipotiki, Sarah 54:09.7 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
8 49 Brown, Anissa 54:10.3 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
9 2 Bruce, Sophie 54:31.7 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female

10 61 Townsley, Annemarie 54:35.7 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
11 21 Hamilton, Christina 55:33.8 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
12 60 Robertson, Marcella 56:58.7 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
13 45 White, Emily 57:01.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
14 62 White, Helen 57:23.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
15 34 Pierce, Lucy 57:31.5 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
16 58 Rae, Erica 58:47.2 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
17 71 McCarthy, Dee 59:26.4 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
18 85 Spillane, Josie 59:43.6 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
19 88 Frewen, Lizzie 59:44.5 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
20 15 Clyne, Rebecca 1:01:28.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
21 86 Inglis, Lydia 1:01:36.9 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
22 42 Van Heerden, Esbe 1:05:15.0 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
23 47 Bellew, Vaneesa 1:05:20.8 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
24 12 Reddy, Nevaeh 1:05:23.0 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
25 84 Young, Hannah 1:06:20.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
26 89 Moebs, Isabelle 1:06:36.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
27 28 Matheson, Brydie 1:07:34.7 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
28 75 Spooner, Jill 1:07:44.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
29 22 Harper, Kimberley 1:09:14.7 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
30 40 Scully, Wendy 1:09:15.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
31 23 Haywood, Kate 1:09:48.1 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
32 27 Martin, Kayla 1:09:48.4 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
33 18 Dawson, Kate 1:09:48.8 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female



34 33 Phillips, Emily 1:09:49.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
35 68 Heath, Lis 1:10:37.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
36 55 MacFarlane, Anna 1:11:16.9 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
37 64 Boyd, Jackie 1:11:51.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
38 90 Horrell, Dorethy 1:12:36.1 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female
39 26 Le Breton, Taylor 1:12:41.3 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
40 37 Russell, Courtney 1:13:08.4 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
41 31 Munro, Amelia 1:13:08.9 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
42 56 McDonald, Helen 1:15:22.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
43 39 Schep, Joanne 1:16:09.0 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
44 6 Ivamy, Ally 1:16:25.6 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
45 7 Kerr, Samantha 1:17:05.8 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
46 32 O'Connell, Claire 1:21:55.8 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
47 92 McLachlan, Gisele 1:30:22.0 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
48 59 Reddy, Tanya 1:34:16.0 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
49 52 Gray, Kris 1:34:16.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
50 51 Gilchrist, Bronwyn 1:43:27.6 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
51 81 Andrews, Raewyn 1:45:02.3 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
52 48 Booth, Melissa 1:45:06.2 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
53 46 Yoshihama, Lisa 1:46:44.9 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
54 17 Davis, Kristy 1:55:32.3 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
55 65 Galloway, Nicola 1:58:35.0 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
- 14 Bruce, Aspen DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 16 Cole, Emma DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 19 Gilchrist, Anna DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 24 Hishon, Alice DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 36 Reeve, Emma DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 50 Edkins, Nicola DNS 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
- 66 George, Jane DNS 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
- 94 Harvey, Kerry DNS 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female

10km Solo - Male



Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender
1 29 Miyahara, Leon 36:53.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
2 13 Scott, Ben 40:13.6 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
3 9 Light, Charlie 42:26.7 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
4 8 Klemick, Jacob 43:20.4 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
5 72 Porteous, Wayne 43:56.6 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
6 20 Grice, Toby 44:46.3 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
7 35 Porteous, Blake 46:03.0 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
8 11 Osnabrugge, Layton 46:42.6 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
9 43 Van Reenen, Brook 48:10.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male

10 57 Piebenga, Paul 49:47.9 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
11 76 Gatenby, Ross 50:33.5 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
12 74 Ryding, Mark 50:34.3 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
13 83 Shimmin, Bob 51:51.4 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
14 3 Ellison, Ryder 52:01.5 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
15 91 Eastwood, Peter 54:05.0 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
16 1 Anderson, Jack 54:22.8 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
17 4 Davis, Liam 55:28.2 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
18 77 James, Tim 57:14.4 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
19 78 Scoones, John 1:01:31.9 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
20 54 Ivamy, Mike 1:06:02.0 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
21 87 Brown, Jamie 1:09:55.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
22 69 Heath, Thomas 1:10:37.5 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
23 73 Reddy, Andrew 1:11:51.7 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
24 63 Anderson, Tim 1:15:40.6 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
25 82 Andrews, Zac 1:55:27.4 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male

21km Solo - Overall
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 220 Faherty, Ciarán 1:10:16.5 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
2 251 Clark, Brendan 1:19:17.6 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
3 235 Okamura, Tatsuya 1:19:37.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male



4 209 Campbell, Richard 1:24:00.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
5 208 Campbell, Margie 1:24:46.2 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
6 234 Morgan, Katie 1:25:14.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
7 229 Louis, Damien 1:26:54.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
8 242 Sheffield, Rebecca 1:29:42.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
9 240 Redmond, Irah 1:30:29.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male

10 233 McNeill, Matthew 1:30:41.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
11 247 Whatling, Ryan 1:31:00.9 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
12 246 Van Kempen, Jason 1:31:41.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
13 294 Bayne, John 1:32:03.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
14 225 Hibbert, Alex 1:32:44.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
15 261 Kirkman, Dan 1:34:55.3 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
16 238 Philip, Kieran 1:36:59.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
17 215 Eathorne, Kieran 1:37:46.6 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
18 216 Eathorne, Sean 1:37:47.0 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
19 292 Jones, Keeleigh 1:38:34.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
20 303 Nixon, Becky 1:39:24.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
21 270 Baker, Grant 1:39:50.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
22 227 Knoetze, Marika 1:39:53.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
23 249 Dickie, William 1:40:54.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
24 201 Alvarez Rey-Virag, Nico 1:40:56.6 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
25 269 Wass, Jo 1:41:37.8 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
26 203 Blackie, Shaun 1:42:25.4 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
27 280 Milne, Kris 1:42:41.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
28 210 Carleton, Paul 1:42:44.9 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
29 262 Morris, Julie 1:43:02.6 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
30 207 Bryant, Ed 1:43:17.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
31 206 Bondarenko, Naomi 1:43:22.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
32 289 Seeley, Chris 1:43:23.8 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
33 241 Sawyer, Ian 1:43:48.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
34 236 Paterson, Thomas 1:43:49.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
35 282 Sparrow, Liam 1:43:52.8 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male



36 284 Virag, Iby 1:44:51.7 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
37 217 Eksteen, Heinrich 1:45:41.9 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
38 254 Davies, Maggie 1:46:00.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
39 300 Pile, Virginia 1:46:25.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
40 279 McSoriley, Shaun 1:46:45.1 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
41 257 Glennie, Andrew 1:47:47.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
42 218 Elliot, Jamie 1:48:33.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
43 226 Kirkman, Amber 1:48:35.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
44 205 Blount, Georgia 1:49:07.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
45 231 Mathieson, Devon 1:49:41.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
46 283 Tripp, Andrew 1:50:37.9 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
47 299 Hart, Seamus 1:51:38.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
48 223 Hamilton, Libs 1:51:52.4 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
49 302 Jackson, Savannah 1:53:22.9 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
50 204 Blake, Ben 1:53:34.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
51 264 Rey, Pablo 1:53:57.2 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
52 297 Cutter, Matt 1:54:56.2 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
53 293 Cornwall, Donald 1:56:05.6 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
54 202 Baty, Matt 1:56:08.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
55 230 Manson, Luke 1:56:46.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
56 296 Moore, Paula 1:57:03.8 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
57 288 Muskett, Valerie 1:58:24.0 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female
58 260 Kemp, Roslyn 1:59:25.8 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
59 259 Huhtamaki, Sanna 2:00:14.1 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
60 255 Finlayson, David 2:01:32.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
61 266 Stewart, Gavin 2:03:25.3 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
62 290 Yoshihama, Hideo 2:03:49.2 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
63 295 Shearer, Joanne 2:03:54.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
64 243 Simons-Smith, Kayleigh 2:06:35.0 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
65 267 Tindall, Graeme 2:07:17.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
66 275 Edgecombe, Rebecca 2:07:17.6 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
67 276 Harding, Simon 2:07:42.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male



68 273 Coad, Edward 2:09:19.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
69 244 Stagg, Chris 2:09:20.2 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
70 298 Hay, Leanne 2:10:38.3 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
71 228 Locatelli, Silvina 2:11:49.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
72 258 Harris, Lisa 2:12:28.2 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
73 256 Fugler, Mandy 2:12:53.6 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
74 278 Lebreton, Andrea 2:15:23.7 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
75 263 Ogbuehi, Lorna 2:15:28.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
76 253 Cox, Trina 2:15:29.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
77 248 Avison, Matthew 2:16:25.9 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
78 287 James, Viv 2:17:31.8 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female
79 286 Galbraith, Gerald 2:19:25.7 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
80 252 Conlon, Brid 2:20:25.1 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
81 219 Evers, Lucy 2:21:15.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
82 271 Ballantyne, Greg 2:21:30.8 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
83 224 Heller, Alyssa 2:22:22.6 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
84 237 Patterson, Simon 2:25:05.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
85 291 Ory, Anna 2:28:20.9 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
86 272 Chamberlain, Paul 2:30:59.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
87 274 De Groot, Julie 2:33:47.0 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
88 281 Ross, Elizabeth 2:45:57.8 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
89 285 Anderson, Debbie 2:48:24.0 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female
90 301 Findlater-Clarke, Emma 2:52:15.4 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 211 Clark, Meghan DNF 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 212 Columbus, Lucy DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 213 Conway, Scott DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
- 222 Gibbon, Meg DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 239 Rawson, Lily DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 245 Thorpe, Matthew DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
- 265 Robinson, Thomas DNS 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
- 277 Hollis, Mark DNS 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male



21km Solo - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 208 Campbell, Margie 1:24:46.2 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
2 234 Morgan, Katie 1:25:14.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
3 242 Sheffield, Rebecca 1:29:42.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
4 292 Jones, Keeleigh 1:38:34.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
5 303 Nixon, Becky 1:39:24.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
6 227 Knoetze, Marika 1:39:53.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
7 269 Wass, Jo 1:41:37.8 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
8 262 Morris, Julie 1:43:02.6 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
9 206 Bondarenko, Naomi 1:43:22.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female

10 284 Virag, Iby 1:44:51.7 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
11 254 Davies, Maggie 1:46:00.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
12 300 Pile, Virginia 1:46:25.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
13 226 Kirkman, Amber 1:48:35.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
14 205 Blount, Georgia 1:49:07.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
15 223 Hamilton, Libs 1:51:52.4 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
16 302 Jackson, Savannah 1:53:22.9 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
17 296 Moore, Paula 1:57:03.8 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
18 288 Muskett, Valerie 1:58:24.0 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female
19 260 Kemp, Roslyn 1:59:25.8 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
20 259 Huhtamaki, Sanna 2:00:14.1 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
21 295 Shearer, Joanne 2:03:54.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
22 243 Simons-Smith, Kayleigh 2:06:35.0 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
23 275 Edgecombe, Rebecca 2:07:17.6 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
24 298 Hay, Leanne 2:10:38.3 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
25 228 Locatelli, Silvina 2:11:49.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
26 258 Harris, Lisa 2:12:28.2 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
27 256 Fugler, Mandy 2:12:53.6 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
28 278 Lebreton, Andrea 2:15:23.7 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
29 263 Ogbuehi, Lorna 2:15:28.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
30 253 Cox, Trina 2:15:29.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female



31 287 James, Viv 2:17:31.8 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female
32 252 Conlon, Brid 2:20:25.1 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
33 219 Evers, Lucy 2:21:15.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
34 224 Heller, Alyssa 2:22:22.6 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
35 291 Ory, Anna 2:28:20.9 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
36 274 De Groot, Julie 2:33:47.0 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
37 281 Ross, Elizabeth 2:45:57.8 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
38 285 Anderson, Debbie 2:48:24.0 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female
39 301 Findlater-Clarke, Emma 2:52:15.4 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 211 Clark, Meghan DNF 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 212 Columbus, Lucy DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 222 Gibbon, Meg DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 239 Rawson, Lily DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female

21km Solo - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 220 Faherty, Ciarán 1:10:16.5 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
2 251 Clark, Brendan 1:19:17.6 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
3 235 Okamura, Tatsuya 1:19:37.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
4 209 Campbell, Richard 1:24:00.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
5 229 Louis, Damien 1:26:54.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
6 240 Redmond, Irah 1:30:29.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
7 233 McNeill, Matthew 1:30:41.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
8 247 Whatling, Ryan 1:31:00.9 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
9 246 Van Kempen, Jason 1:31:41.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male

10 294 Bayne, John 1:32:03.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
11 225 Hibbert, Alex 1:32:44.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
12 261 Kirkman, Dan 1:34:55.3 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
13 238 Philip, Kieran 1:36:59.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
14 215 Eathorne, Kieran 1:37:46.6 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
15 216 Eathorne, Sean 1:37:47.0 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
16 270 Baker, Grant 1:39:50.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male



17 249 Dickie, William 1:40:54.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
18 201 Alvarez Rey-Virag, Nico 1:40:56.6 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
19 203 Blackie, Shaun 1:42:25.4 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
20 280 Milne, Kris 1:42:41.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
21 210 Carleton, Paul 1:42:44.9 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
22 207 Bryant, Ed 1:43:17.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
23 289 Seeley, Chris 1:43:23.8 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
24 241 Sawyer, Ian 1:43:48.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
25 236 Paterson, Thomas 1:43:49.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
26 282 Sparrow, Liam 1:43:52.8 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
27 217 Eksteen, Heinrich 1:45:41.9 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
28 279 McSoriley, Shaun 1:46:45.1 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
29 257 Glennie, Andrew 1:47:47.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
30 218 Elliot, Jamie 1:48:33.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
31 231 Mathieson, Devon 1:49:41.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
32 283 Tripp, Andrew 1:50:37.9 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
33 299 Hart, Seamus 1:51:38.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
34 204 Blake, Ben 1:53:34.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
35 264 Rey, Pablo 1:53:57.2 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
36 297 Cutter, Matt 1:54:56.2 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
37 293 Cornwall, Donald 1:56:05.6 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
38 202 Baty, Matt 1:56:08.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
39 230 Manson, Luke 1:56:46.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
40 255 Finlayson, David 2:01:32.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
41 266 Stewart, Gavin 2:03:25.3 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
42 290 Yoshihama, Hideo 2:03:49.2 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
43 267 Tindall, Graeme 2:07:17.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
44 276 Harding, Simon 2:07:42.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
45 273 Coad, Edward 2:09:19.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
46 244 Stagg, Chris 2:09:20.2 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
47 248 Avison, Matthew 2:16:25.9 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
48 286 Galbraith, Gerald 2:19:25.7 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male



49 271 Ballantyne, Greg 2:21:30.8 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
50 237 Patterson, Simon 2:25:05.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
51 272 Chamberlain, Paul 2:30:59.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
- 213 Conway, Scott DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
- 245 Thorpe, Matthew DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
- 265 Robinson, Thomas DNS 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
- 277 Hollis, Mark DNS 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male

21km Team - Overall
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 504 Flying Fox 1:29:27.3 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male
2 505 Nordic Vikings 1:38:04.5 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male
3 501 Blazing Glory 1:43:51.4 21km Team School Team Primary Male
4 500 Cromwell Primary 1 1:44:06.0 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male
5 503 True Blood 1:46:24.5 21km Team School Team College Female
6 502 Sole Mates 1:50:06.8 21km Team School Team Primary Female
7 506 Giggles Inc 2:34:32.8 21km Team Adult Team Female

21km Team - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 503 True Blood 1:46:24.5 21km Team School Team College Female
2 502 Sole Mates 1:50:06.8 21km Team School Team Primary Female
3 506 Giggles Inc 2:34:32.8 21km Team Adult Team Female

21km Team - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 501 Blazing Glory 1:43:51.4 21km Team School Team Primary Male

21km Team - Female/Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 504 Flying Fox 1:29:27.3 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male
2 505 Nordic Vikings 1:38:04.5 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male



3 500 Cromwell Primary 1 1:44:06.0 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male

10km Solo - Jnr (Under 19) - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 5 Foster, Megan 43:24.3 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
2 10 McLachlan, Olivia 44:17.2 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
3 2 Bruce, Sophie 54:31.7 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
4 12 Reddy, Nevaeh 1:05:23.0 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
5 6 Ivamy, Ally 1:16:25.6 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female
6 7 Kerr, Samantha 1:17:05.8 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Female

10km Solo - Jnr (Under 19) - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 13 Scott, Ben 40:13.6 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
2 9 Light, Charlie 42:26.7 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
3 8 Klemick, Jacob 43:20.4 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
4 11 Osnabrugge, Layton 46:42.6 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
5 3 Ellison, Ryder 52:01.5 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
6 1 Anderson, Jack 54:22.8 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male
7 4 Davis, Liam 55:28.2 10km Solo Jnr (Under 19) Male

10km Solo - Open (19-39) - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 41 Shepherd, Joanna 52:49.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
2 38 Russell, Kate 53:51.1 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
3 25 Kingipotiki, Sarah 54:09.7 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
4 21 Hamilton, Christina 55:33.8 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
5 45 White, Emily 57:01.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
6 34 Pierce, Lucy 57:31.5 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
7 88 Frewen, Lizzie 59:44.5 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
8 15 Clyne, Rebecca 1:01:28.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
9 86 Inglis, Lydia 1:01:36.9 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female



10 42 Van Heerden, Esbe 1:05:15.0 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
11 84 Young, Hannah 1:06:20.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
12 28 Matheson, Brydie 1:07:34.7 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
13 22 Harper, Kimberley 1:09:14.7 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
14 40 Scully, Wendy 1:09:15.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
15 23 Haywood, Kate 1:09:48.1 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
16 27 Martin, Kayla 1:09:48.4 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
17 18 Dawson, Kate 1:09:48.8 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
18 33 Phillips, Emily 1:09:49.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
19 26 Le Breton, Taylor 1:12:41.3 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
20 37 Russell, Courtney 1:13:08.4 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
21 31 Munro, Amelia 1:13:08.9 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
22 39 Schep, Joanne 1:16:09.0 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
23 32 O'Connell, Claire 1:21:55.8 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
24 46 Yoshihama, Lisa 1:46:44.9 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
25 17 Davis, Kristy 1:55:32.3 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 14 Bruce, Aspen DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 16 Cole, Emma DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 19 Gilchrist, Anna DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 24 Hishon, Alice DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 36 Reeve, Emma DNS 10km Solo Open (19-39) Female

10km Solo - Open (19-39) - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 29 Miyahara, Leon 36:53.2 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
2 20 Grice, Toby 44:46.3 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
3 35 Porteous, Blake 46:03.0 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
4 43 Van Reenen, Brook 48:10.6 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male
5 82 Andrews, Zac 1:55:27.4 10km Solo Open (19-39) Male

10km Solo - Vet1 (40-49) - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender



1 53 Hawkes, Wendy 48:03.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
2 49 Brown, Anissa 54:10.3 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
3 61 Townsley, Annemarie 54:35.7 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
4 60 Robertson, Marcella 56:58.7 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
5 62 White, Helen 57:23.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
6 58 Rae, Erica 58:47.2 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
7 85 Spillane, Josie 59:43.6 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
8 47 Bellew, Vaneesa 1:05:20.8 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
9 55 MacFarlane, Anna 1:11:16.9 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female

10 56 McDonald, Helen 1:15:22.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
11 59 Reddy, Tanya 1:34:16.0 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
12 52 Gray, Kris 1:34:16.5 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
13 51 Gilchrist, Bronwyn 1:43:27.6 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
14 48 Booth, Melissa 1:45:06.2 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
- 50 Edkins, Nicola DNS 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female

10km Solo - Vet1 (40-49) - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 57 Piebenga, Paul 49:47.9 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
2 54 Ivamy, Mike 1:06:02.0 10km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male

10km Solo - Vet2 (50-59) - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 70 MacCulloch, Wendy 49:10.7 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
2 71 McCarthy, Dee 59:26.4 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
3 89 Moebs, Isabelle 1:06:36.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
4 75 Spooner, Jill 1:07:44.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
5 68 Heath, Lis 1:10:37.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
6 64 Boyd, Jackie 1:11:51.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
7 92 McLachlan, Gisele 1:30:22.0 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
8 81 Andrews, Raewyn 1:45:02.3 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
9 65 Galloway, Nicola 1:58:35.0 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female



- 66 George, Jane DNS 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
- 94 Harvey, Kerry DNS 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female

10km Solo - Vet2 (50-59) - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 72 Porteous, Wayne 43:56.6 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
2 74 Ryding, Mark 50:34.3 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
3 91 Eastwood, Peter 54:05.0 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
4 87 Brown, Jamie 1:09:55.2 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
5 69 Heath, Thomas 1:10:37.5 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
6 73 Reddy, Andrew 1:11:51.7 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
7 63 Anderson, Tim 1:15:40.6 10km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male

10km Solo - Vet3 (60+) - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 90 Horrell, Dorothy 1:12:36.1 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female

10km Solo - Vet3 (60+) - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 76 Gatenby, Ross 50:33.5 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
2 83 Shimmin, Bob 51:51.4 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
3 77 James, Tim 57:14.4 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
4 78 Scoones, John 1:01:31.9 10km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male

21km Solo - Open (19-39) - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 208 Campbell, Margie 1:24:46.2 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
2 234 Morgan, Katie 1:25:14.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
3 242 Sheffield, Rebecca 1:29:42.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
4 292 Jones, Keeleigh 1:38:34.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
5 227 Knoetze, Marika 1:39:53.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
6 206 Bondarenko, Naomi 1:43:22.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female



7 300 Pile, Virginia 1:46:25.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
8 226 Kirkman, Amber 1:48:35.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
9 205 Blount, Georgia 1:49:07.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female

10 223 Hamilton, Libs 1:51:52.4 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
11 243 Simons-Smith, Kayleigh 2:06:35.0 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
12 228 Locatelli, Silvina 2:11:49.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
13 219 Evers, Lucy 2:21:15.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
14 224 Heller, Alyssa 2:22:22.6 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
15 301 Findlater-Clarke, Emma 2:52:15.4 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 211 Clark, Meghan DNF 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 212 Columbus, Lucy DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 222 Gibbon, Meg DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female
- 239 Rawson, Lily DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Female

21km Solo - Open (19-39) - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 220 Faherty, Ciarán 1:10:16.5 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
2 235 Okamura, Tatsuya 1:19:37.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
3 209 Campbell, Richard 1:24:00.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
4 229 Louis, Damien 1:26:54.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
5 240 Redmond, Irah 1:30:29.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
6 233 McNeill, Matthew 1:30:41.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
7 247 Whatling, Ryan 1:31:00.9 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
8 246 Van Kempen, Jason 1:31:41.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
9 225 Hibbert, Alex 1:32:44.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male

10 238 Philip, Kieran 1:36:59.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
11 215 Eathorne, Kieran 1:37:46.6 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
12 216 Eathorne, Sean 1:37:47.0 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
13 249 Dickie, William 1:40:54.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
14 201 Alvarez Rey-Virag, Nico 1:40:56.6 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
15 203 Blackie, Shaun 1:42:25.4 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male



16 210 Carleton, Paul 1:42:44.9 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
17 207 Bryant, Ed 1:43:17.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
18 241 Sawyer, Ian 1:43:48.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
19 236 Paterson, Thomas 1:43:49.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
20 217 Eksteen, Heinrich 1:45:41.9 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
21 218 Elliot, Jamie 1:48:33.3 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
22 231 Mathieson, Devon 1:49:41.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
23 299 Hart, Seamus 1:51:38.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
24 204 Blake, Ben 1:53:34.1 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
25 297 Cutter, Matt 1:54:56.2 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
26 202 Baty, Matt 1:56:08.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
27 230 Manson, Luke 1:56:46.8 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
28 244 Stagg, Chris 2:09:20.2 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
29 237 Patterson, Simon 2:25:05.7 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
- 213 Conway, Scott DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male
- 245 Thorpe, Matthew DNS 21km Solo Open (19-39) Male

21km Solo - Vet1 (40-49) - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 303 Nixon, Becky 1:39:24.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
2 269 Wass, Jo 1:41:37.8 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
3 262 Morris, Julie 1:43:02.6 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
4 254 Davies, Maggie 1:46:00.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
5 302 Jackson, Savannah 1:53:22.9 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
6 296 Moore, Paula 1:57:03.8 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
7 260 Kemp, Roslyn 1:59:25.8 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
8 259 Huhtamaki, Sanna 2:00:14.1 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
9 295 Shearer, Joanne 2:03:54.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female

10 298 Hay, Leanne 2:10:38.3 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
11 258 Harris, Lisa 2:12:28.2 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
12 256 Fugler, Mandy 2:12:53.6 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
13 263 Ogbuehi, Lorna 2:15:28.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female



14 253 Cox, Trina 2:15:29.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
15 252 Conlon, Brid 2:20:25.1 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female
16 291 Ory, Anna 2:28:20.9 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Female

21km Solo - Vet1 (40-49) - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 251 Clark, Brendan 1:19:17.6 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
2 261 Kirkman, Dan 1:34:55.3 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
3 257 Glennie, Andrew 1:47:47.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
4 264 Rey, Pablo 1:53:57.2 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
5 255 Finlayson, David 2:01:32.7 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
6 266 Stewart, Gavin 2:03:25.3 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
7 267 Tindall, Graeme 2:07:17.0 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
8 248 Avison, Matthew 2:16:25.9 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male
- 265 Robinson, Thomas DNS 21km Solo Vet1 (40-49) Male

21km Solo - Vet2 (50-59) - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 284 Virag, Iby 1:44:51.7 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
2 275 Edgecombe, Rebecca 2:07:17.6 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
3 278 Lebreton, Andrea 2:15:23.7 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
4 274 De Groot, Julie 2:33:47.0 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female
5 281 Ross, Elizabeth 2:45:57.8 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Female

21km Solo - Vet2 (50-59) - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 294 Bayne, John 1:32:03.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
2 270 Baker, Grant 1:39:50.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
3 280 Milne, Kris 1:42:41.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
4 282 Sparrow, Liam 1:43:52.8 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
5 279 McSoriley, Shaun 1:46:45.1 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
6 283 Tripp, Andrew 1:50:37.9 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male



7 293 Cornwall, Donald 1:56:05.6 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
8 276 Harding, Simon 2:07:42.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
9 273 Coad, Edward 2:09:19.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male

10 271 Ballantyne, Greg 2:21:30.8 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
11 272 Chamberlain, Paul 2:30:59.3 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male
- 277 Hollis, Mark DNS 21km Solo Vet2 (50-59) Male

21km Solo - Vet3 (60+) - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 288 Muskett, Valerie 1:58:24.0 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female
2 287 James, Viv 2:17:31.8 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female
3 285 Anderson, Debbie 2:48:24.0 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Female

21km Solo - Vet3 (60+) - Male
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 289 Seeley, Chris 1:43:23.8 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
2 290 Yoshihama, Hideo 2:03:49.2 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male
3 286 Galbraith, Gerald 2:19:25.7 21km Solo Vet3 (60+) Male

21km Team - Adult Team - Female
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 506 Giggles Inc 2:34:32.8 21km Team Adult Team Female

21km Team - Mixed Adults/Kids Team - F/M
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 504 Flying Fox 1:29:27.3 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male
2 505 Nordic Vikings 1:38:04.5 21km Team Mixed Adults/Kids Team Female/Male

21km Team - School Team College - F
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 503 True Blood 1:46:24.5 21km Team School Team College Female



21km Team - School Team Primary - F
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 502 Sole Mates 1:50:06.8 21km Team School Team Primary Female

21km Team - School Team Primary - M
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 501 Blazing Glory 1:43:51.4 21km Team School Team Primary Male

21km Team - School Team Primary - F/M
Place Bib Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 500 Cromwell Primary 1 1:44:06.0 21km Team School Team Primary Female/Male


